State	of Florida		ORIG	INAL				
and the second	THE STORE OF		Jublic & -M-I	Serbice E-M-O-R-	Comm A-N-D-U-1		HUG-8 AM	FCEIVED I
DATE:	August 7, 2003				/	M	0: 2	Set
TO:	Blanca Bayo, I	Director, Div	vision of Commi	ssion Clerk &	. Administrati	ve Servic	ces	
FROM:								
	Office of the G	Jeneral Cour	nsel (Teitzman)	& pr				MILI
RE:	Docket No. 030573-TI, Acknowledgment of Name Change on Intrastate Interexchange							
	Registration.		0					5

Time Warner Cable Information Services (Florida), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable d/b/a Time Warner Communications has requested approval of a name change on Intrastate Interexchange Registration No. TJ614 from Time Warner Cable Information Services (Florida), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Information Services d/b/a Time Warner Cable J. LLC d/b/a Time Warner C

This name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

As required by Section 2.07.C.2, Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that staff concurs with the name change on Registration No. TJ614.

Accordingly, with this Memorandum, docket No. 030573-TI is hereby closed.

c: Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC

AUS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07290 AUG-8 S FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

OK

SM

818/03